
212 Chenega Ave.
Valdez, AK 99686City of Valdez

Agenda Statement

File #:  Version: 118-0219

Status:Type: Report Filed

File created: In control:5/10/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/15/2018 5/15/2018

Title: Valdez New Harbor Change Order Report.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Valdez New Harbor Change Order Log, 2. Executed - Phase 2 New Harbor Development Upland
Facilities and Inner Harbor Facilities - CO #8

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

received and filedCity Council5/15/2018 1

ITEM TITLE:
Valdez New Harbor change order report.
SUBMITTED BY: Nathan Duval, Capital Facilities Director

FISCAL NOTES:

Expenditure Required: $17,067.25
Unencumbered Balance: $422,7036.11
Funding Source: 310-6450-58010

RECOMMENDATION:

Receive & File.

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

Change order #8 is to add a wind screen to the restroom facility at the new harbor. The typical winds
from the NE & SW necessitated an eastern entrance to the restroom facility. However, when winds
come from a more direct north or south direction the doors are difficult to open and are prone to
getting caught in the wind and being damaged. The addition of a wind screen will allow the
community better access to the restrooms and will prevent damage and maintenance costs in the
future from wind related incidents. The attached documents outline this specific change and
enumerate the change orders to date on the New Harbor Project.

City of Valdez Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

